


## FOOD & DRINK SPECIFICATION

<b>Code Number</b>	H20127
<b>Product Name</b>	Birthday Wishes
<b>Ingredients</b>	 <p><b>Otra Tierra Sauvignon Blanc 37.5cl (Chile)</b>  <b>Walkers MILK, White, Dark Chocolate Classics 120g</b>  <b>MILK</b> Chocolate (30%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier, Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring) Dark Chocolate (7.5%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier, Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring) White Chocolate (7.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Flavouring) Sugar, Glucose, Syrup, Palm Oil, <b>WHEY</b> Powder (<b>MILK</b>), Water, Condensed <b>MILK</b>, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Butter Oil (<b>MILK</b>), Gelling Agent: (Pectin) , Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt, Citric Acid, Orange Oil, Acidity Regulator: (Sodium Citrates), Colour: Anthocyanin  <b>MILK</b> Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum. <b>MILK</b> Solids 14% minimum. Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 50% minimum  <b>Taste Chocolate Dipped Shortbread 150g</b>  Flour (<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E475, Flavouring, Colours, Annatto, Curcumin), Sugar, Dark Chocolate (15%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate  <b>Cocoabeen Happy Birthday Lolly</b>  <b>MILK</b> Chocolate (min cocoa solids 33.5%), White Chocolate (min cocoa solids 28%), min 20% <b>MILK</b> solids, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring  <b>Eternal Grocer Chocolate Coated Nuts &amp; Raisins 175g</b>  <b>MILK</b> Chocolate (52%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, <b>WHEY</b> Powder, Lactose, Butter Oil, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Flavouring), <b>PEANUTS</b> (24%), Raisins (23%) (Raisins, Palm Oil), Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac, <b>MILK</b> Chocolate, Cocoa Solids 25% Minimum, <b>MILK</b> Solids 14% Minimum  <b>Original Cake Company Mini Birthday Iced Fruit Cake</b></p>

	Icing 42% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup Water, Vegetable Oil, Glycerine: Emulsifier (E471) Acidity, Regulators (E262, E260). Stabiliser (E413), Flavouring), Sultanas 27% (Sultanas, Palm Oil, Dark Brown Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, <b>EGG</b> , Royal Icing (Sugar, Water, <b>EGG</b> Whites, <b>WHEAT</b> Starch, Albumen, Sugar, Modified Starch, Dextrose, Acidity Regulator (Cream of Tartar (E336), Calcium Lactate (E327)), Lactic Acid, Guar Gum, Tartaric Acid (E334), Lemon Juice, Butter, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel Glucose/Fructose Syrup, Invert Sugar, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Sulphur Dioxide), Fortified Wine, Caramel, Black Treacle, Sorbitol Syrup, Baking Powder, Mixed Spice, Salt, <b>ALMOND</b> Essence
	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . Also not suitable for customers with an allergy to nuts due to manufacturing methods.
<b>Warnings</b>	Warning: This product contains alcohol and must not be sold to anyone under 18 years of age
<b>Country of Origin</b>	UK
<b>Alcohol Information</b>	VOL 12%
<b>Storage Instructions</b>	Store in cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
<b>Contact Address</b>	
<b>Instructions for use</b>	
<b>Suitable for vegetarians?</b>	Yes
<b>Suitable for vegans?</b>	No

#### NUTRITION LABELLING

**Product Name: Walkers MILK, White, Dark Chocolate Classics 120g**

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2031KJ
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	23.1g
of which Saturates (g)	13.1g
Carbohydrate (g)	65g
of which Sugars (g)	58g
Protein (g)	3.6g
Salt (g)	90mg

**Product Name: Taste Chocolate Dipped Shortbread 150g**

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2225KJ
Energy (kcal)	530KCAL
Fat (g)	29.3g
of which Saturates (g)	11.2g
Carbohydrate (g)	63.7g
of which Sugars (g)	32.7g
Protein (g)	4.6g
Salt (g)	0.83g

**Product Name: Cocoabean Happy Birthday Lolly**

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2368KJ
Energy (kcal)	566KCAL
Fat (g)	36.0g
of which Saturates (g)	26.7g
Carbohydrate (g)	53.4g
of which Sugars (g)	52.4g
Protein (g)	6.5g
Salt (g)	0.2g

**Product Name: Eternal Grocer Chocolate Coated Nuts & Raisins 175g**

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2018KJ
Energy (kcal)	495KCAL
Fat (g)	25.6g
of which Saturates (g)	10.3g
Carbohydrate (g)	50.7g
of which Sugars (g)	43g
Protein (g)	11.6g
Salt (g)	50mg

**Product Name:**

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	

Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	

of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

